NOTICE is hereby given of the administration of the Joan L. Foltz REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated May 15, 1997. Joan L. Foltz, Settlor of the trust. of Upper st. Clair. Alleghenv County Commonwealth ó Pennsvlvania, died December 6, 2024. All persons having claims against Joan L. Foltz are requested to make known the same to the trustee or attorney named below. All persons indebted to Joan L. Foltz are requested to make payment without delay to the trustee or attorney named Lynn F. McEvov, Lana F. Subosits and Dawn C. Myers, Trustees, c/o John W. Giltonan, Wsa., P.C., Attv., 603 stanwix St., Ste 1679, Pittsburgh PA 15222, duly authenticated for settlement.